
  

 

INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL OPEN UNIVERSITY 

Regional Centre, Bhubaneswar 

Schedule of Term-End Practical Examination December, 2025 
 

Venue: IGNOU, Regional Centre, C-1, Institutional Area, Bhubaneswar-751013 
 

 

TEPE for Dec 2025 has been scheduled and all eligible learners are requested to attend the practical 

examination as per the below schedule. All should carry their practical records (if any), IGNOU ID card and hall 

ticket of TEE Dec 2025 to attend the practical examination as per the schedule. 

 

Schedule 
 

Date & Day: 16.01.2026 (16th January, 2026, Friday) 

S. No. Programme Course Code Timings Morning/Afternoon 

1 PGDAST/ CRCS MSTL001 (BATCH-1) 10.00AM TO 01.00PM Morning 

Date & Day: 17.01.2026 (17th January, 2026, Saturday) 

S. No. Programme Course Code Timings Morning/Afternoon 

1 PGDAST MSTL002 (BATCH-1) 

MSTL003 (BATCH-1) 

10.00AM TO 01.00PM Morning 

          Date & Day: 23.01.2026 (23
rd

 January, 2026, Friday) 

S. 

No. 

Programme Course Code Timings Morning/Afternoon 

1 MSCIS / PGDIS MSEI021P 10:00AM TO 01:00PM Morning 

2 MSCIS / PGDIS MSEI022P 02:00PM TO 05:00PM Afternoon 

Date & Day: 24.01.2026 (24th January, 2026, Saturday) 

S. No. Programme Course Code Timings Morning/Afternoon 

1 MSCIS / PGDIS MSEI025P 10:00AM TO 01:00PM Morning 

2 MSCIS / PGDIS MSEI023P 02:00PM TO 05:00PM Afternoon 

3 DMOP BSSI012P 10:00AM TO 01:00PM Morning 

4 DMOP BSSI014(P) 02:00PM TO 05:00PM Afternoon 

 

Date & Day: 27.01.2026 (27
th

 January, 2026, Tuesday) 

S. No. Programme Course Code Timings Morning/Afternoon 

1 MSCIS / PGDIS MSEI026P 10:00AM TO 01:00PM Morning 

2 MSCIS / PGDIS MSEI027P 02:00PM TO 05:00PM Afternoon 

5 MSCGI MGYL012 10:00AM TO 01:00PM Morning 

Date & Day: 28.01.2026 (28th January, 2026, Wednesday) 

S. No. Programme Course Code Timings Morning/Afternoon 

1 PGCGI/ CRCS/ MGYL004 10:00AM TO 01:00PM Morning 

2 PGCGI/ PGDGI/ MSCGI MGYL104 (BATCH-1) 10:00AM TO 01:00PM Morning 

 

 



  

Date & Day: 29.01.2026 (29th January, 2026, Thursday) 

S. 

No. 

Programme Course Code Timings Morning/Afternoon 

1 PGDGI/ MSCGI MGYL008 (BATCH-1) 10:00AM TO 01:00PM Morning 

Date & Day: 30.01.2026 (30
th

 January, 2026, Friday) 

S. 

No. 

Programme Course Code Timings Morning/Afternoon 

1 MSCIS MSEL032P 10:00AM TO 01:00PM Morning 

2 MSCIS MSEL037P 02:00PM TO 05:00PM Afternoon 

 

Date & Day: 20.02.2026 (20th February, 2026, Friday) 

S. 

No. 

Programme Course Code Timings Morning/Afternoon 

1 MSCAST MSTL011 (BATCH-1) 10:00AM TO 12:30PM Morning 

Date & Day: 21.02.2026 (21st February, 2026, Saturday) 

S. 

No. 

Programme Course Code Timings Morning/Afternoon 

1 MSCAST MSTL012 (BATCH-1) 10:00AM TO 01:00PM Morning 

Date & Day: 23.02.2026 (23
rd

 February, 2026, Monday) 

S. 

No. 

Programme Course Code Timings Morning/Afternoon 

1 MSCAST MSTL013 (BATCH-1) 10:00AM TO 12:30PM Morning 

Date & Day: 24.02.2026 (24th February, 2026, Tuesday) 

S. 

No. 

Programme Course Code Timings Morning/Afternoon 

1 MSCAST MSTL014 (BATCH-1) 10:00AM TO 12:00PM Morning 

Date & Day: 25.02.2026 (25
th

 February, 2026, Wednesday) 

S. 

No. 

Programme Course Code Timings Morning/Afternoon 

1 MSCAST MSTL015 (BATCH-1) 10:00AM TO 12:00PM Morning 

Date & Day: 26.02.2026 (26th February, 2026, Thursday) 

S. 

No. 

Programme Course Code Timings Morning/Afternoon 

1 MSCGG MGGL001(BATCH-1) 10:00AM TO 01:00PM Morning 

2 MSCGG MGGL001 (BATCH-2) 02.00PM TO 05:00PM Afternoon 

 

Date & Day: 27.02.2026 (27
th

 February, 2026, Friday) 

S. 

No. 

Programme Course Code Timings Morning/Afternoon 

1 MSCGG MGGL002(BATCH-1) 10:00AM TO 01:00PM Morning 

2 MSCGG MGGL002 (BATCH-2) 02.00PM TO 05:00PM Afternoon 

 

 

 

 



  

Date & Day: 28.02.2026 (28th February, 2026, Saturday) 

S. 

No. 

Programme Course Code Timings Morning/Afternoon 

1 MSCGG MGGL003 (BATCH-1) 10:00AM TO 01:00PM Morning 

2 MSCGG MGGL003 (BATCH-2) 02.00PM TO 05:00PM Afternoon 

 

Date & Day: 02.03.2026 (02nd March, 2026, Monday ) 

S. 

No. 

Programme Course Code Timings Morning/Afternoon 

1 MSCGG MGGL004(BATCH-1) 10:00AM TO 01:00PM Morning 

2 MSCGG MGGL004 (BATCH-2) 02.00PM TO 05:00PM Afternoon 

 

Date & Day: 03.03.2026 (03rd March, 2026, Tuesday) 

S. 

No. 

Programme Course Code Timings Morning/Afternoon 

1 MSCGG MGGL005(BATCH-1) 10:00AM TO 01:00PM Morning 

2 MSCGG MGGL005 (BATCH-2) 02.00PM TO 05:00PM Afternoon 

 

 

 

 

Regional Director 

 


